Form 3160-5 (August 1999)

2005 APR 27 PM 2 20

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR CENTED

FORM APPROVED OMB No. 1004-0135 Expires November 30, 2000

Lease	Serial	No	

SUNDR	5. Lease Serial No. NMSF 078498				
Do not use tl abandoned v	6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name				
SUBMIT IN TR	IPLICATE - Other instru	ctions on reverse	1987293755	7. If Unit or Ca	A/Agreement, Name and/or No.
1. Type of Well Oil Well Sas Well C 2. Name of Operator CONOCOPHILLIPS CO. 3a. Address P.O. BOX 2197 WL3 610 4. Location of Well (Footage, See) 915 SOUTH 1170 WEST UL: M, Sec: 28, T: 28N, R:	8 HOUSTON TX 77252 c., T., R., M., or Survey Description	3b. Phone\No: (include (832)486-2326	MAY 2005	9. API Well No 30-039-2062 10. Field and Po BLANCO M 11. County or P RIO ARRIBA	28-7 UNIT 193 DO. 24 DOI, OF EXPLORATORY Area ESAVERDE Parish, State A
12 CHECK AF	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO	INDICATE NATUR	RE OF NOTICE RI	NEW MEXIC	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	THORING BONGES) TO	<u> </u>	PE OF ACTION		
Notice of IntentSubsequent Report☐ Final Abandonment Notice	☐ Alter Casing ☐ Casing Repair ☐ Change Plans	Deepen Fracture Treat New Construction Plug and Abandon Plug Back	Production (Start Reclamation Recomplete Temporarily Abar Water Disposal		Water Shut-Off Well Integrity Other
If the proposal is to deepen dire Attach the Bond under which the following completion of the inv	ed Operation (clearly state all pertinectionally or recomplete horizontally he work will be performed or proviously of operations. If the operation real Abandonment Notices shall be for final inspection.)	y, give subsurface location de the Bond No. on file wit esults in a multiple comple	ns measured and true ver th BLM/BIA. Required tion or recompletion in	rtical depths of all subsequent report a new interval, a F	pertinent markers and zones. s shall be filed within 30 days form 3160-4 shall be filed once
ConocoPhillips proposes t recomplete as well as a ne	o recomplete this well into ew plat for the Mesaverde	the Blanco Mesave pool.	erde. Attached is	the procedur	e to accomplish the
CONDITION Adhere to pro	ONS OF APPROVAL eviously issued stipulations.		see a Conditio	TTACHED INS OF API	-
		OPERATOR			

	The state of the s
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct	
Name (Printed/Typed)	Title
DEBORAH MARBERRY	REGULATORY ANALYST
Koborah Marless	Date 04/20/2005
THIS SPACE FOI	R FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE
Approved by	Title Petr. Cne Date 5/26/05
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice d	oes not warrant or Office
certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in	
which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.	

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

District III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 2 21 1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 8780\$ EIVED OZO EARMINGTON HM Form C-102

Revised June 10, 2003

Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease - 4 Copies

Fee Lease - 3 Copies

OTO FARMINGTON HM	AMENDED REPORT
ELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT	

30-039-20624			72	Pool Cod	BLANCO MESAVERDE			ame	
Property Code 31739 SAN JUAN 28-7 UNIT					Property	Name	193	* Well Number	
OGRID I	OGRID No. Operator Name							Elevation	
217817		CONOCC	PHILLII	28 CO.					
					¹ºSurface	Location			
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West lin	e County
M	28	28N	7W		915	SOUTH	1170	WEST	RIO ARRIBA
			11 _B	ottom H	ole Location	If Different Fr	om Surface		
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West lin	e County
" Dedicated Acres	" Joint or	Infill " C	Consolidation	Code 15 Or	der No.				

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

16			OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein
			true and complete to the best of my knowledge and
			beford Marley
			 DEBORAH MARBERRY
			Printed Name REGULATORY ANALYST
			deborah.marberry@conocophillips.com Title and E-mail Address
			04/20/2005 Date
			¹⁸ SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat
			was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by
			me or under my supervision, and that the same is true
			and correct to the best of my belief.
			Date of Survey
			Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:
1170'			
6			
72			
,			Certificate Number
	The second secon	<u> </u>	



San Juan Recompletion Procedure

S.I 28-7 #193

"Our work is never so urgent or important that we cannot take time to do it safely."

Workover Proposal: Recomplete into the Mesa Verde and abandon the existing Dakota.

Squeeze work might be needed for the fracture-stimulation job.

(refer to attached Wellview wellbore diagram & Group data for more details)

API: 300392062400

TWN: 28 N RNG: 7 W Section: 28 Spot: M

Lat: 36° 37' 38.64" N Long: 107° 34' 58.44" W

KB Elev: 6701' GL Elev: 6691'
TD: 7810' PBTD: 7790'
Current Producing Zones: Dakota

OA perf interval for respective Zones: 7540-7560', 7650-7665', 7686-7691', 7702-7722', 7735-7740',

& 7750-7755'

Perspective Recomplete: Mesa Verde

Proposed Completion: 4950-4962', 4966-4980', 4985-5006', 5018-5038', 5519-5536', 5588-5596', &

5621-5638'

PROCEDURE:

Ensure that well is shut in, energy isolated, locked and tagged out; Cathodic protection disconnected.

- 1. Notify Operator, Danny Roberts 505 215-0283.
- 2. RU WL and retrieve plunger & spring. Set plug. RD WL.
- 3. Prepare Location. Test anchors to 10,000 lbs.
- 4. Hold Safety Meeting.
- 5. MI & RU WO rig.
- 6. This well is a Category 2/Class 2 designation. Thus, two untested or one tested barrier will be needed to kill the well. Kill the well with FSW and sting in with a BPV.
- 7. ND wellhead and NU BOPE. (Refer to COPC well control manual, Sec 6.13 for pressure testing procedure).
- 8. Remove the BPV and stab landing joint. POOH w/tubing. Inspect/drift tubing and replace any bad joints.
- 9. RIH with CIBP and set in 4.5" 10.5# production hole at **7450**' and dump **50**' of cement for permanent abandonment of the existing completion.

Bureau of Land Management Conditions of Approval:

- 1) If cement squeeze work is necessary, contact Matt Halbert of the BLM Farmington Field Office @ (505) 599-6350.
- 2) If this well is located in a Specially Designated Area (SDA), compliance with the appropriate <u>seasonal closure</u> requirements will be necessary.
- 3) Pits must be lined with an impervious material at least 12 mils thick. The pit must be fenced on three (3) sides during workover operations and on the 4th side after the rig moves off location. Pits must be closed within 90 days of completion of the workover operations. Prior to closing the pit the liner must be cut off at mud level.